	•	
150000		11002

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
must be adopted Scinc. Manne ras 01:55. Office Use Only

€



04/06/20--01010--021 **35.00

R. WHATE 1114 L 1 2020

20207:1:1-7 Pil 4:20 ^ملون، -

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

۶.

5

NAME OF CORPORATION: _____

DOCUMENT NUMBER: N15000011002

The enclosed Articles of Revocation of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Linda Kassof

	Name of Contact Person
Taurus Investment Holdings LLC	
	Firm/Company
610 N Wymore Rd Suite 200	
	Address
Mailtand, FL 32751	
	City/State and Zip Code
tvo@tiholdings.com	
0	
n-mail address. (to	be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this	matter, please call:
Linda Kassof	A1 () 539-2310
Name of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following a	mount:
\$35 Filing Fee \$43.75 Filing Certificate of	=
Mailing Address: Amendment Section	Street Address: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303



20201000-7, *** 9:000

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

April 9, 2020

LINDA KASSOF 610 N WYMORE RD STE 200 MAITLAND, FL 32751

SUBJECT: SPRING HILL MARKETPLACE ASSOCIATION, INC. Ref. Number: N15000011002

We have received your document for SPRING HILL MARKETPLACE ASSOCIATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The revocation of dissolution must be adopted in the same manner as voluntary dissolution.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor Letter Number: 520A00007636

. . . .

•

. . .

ARTICLES OF REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1404, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation revokes its Articles of Dissolution prior to the expiration of 120 days following the effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: Sping Hill Marketplace Association. Inc.				
SECOND:					
THIRD:	The effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the Articles of Dissolution				
	filed with the Florida Department of State is <u>3/10/2020</u> <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.				
FOURTH:	The Revocation of Dissolution was authorized on				
FIFTH:	Adoption of Revocation of Dissolution (check one)				
	 The board of directors/incorporation revoked the dissolution. The board of directors revoked the dissolution authorized by the shareholders and revocation was permitted by action by the board of directors alone pursuant to that authorization. The shareholders revoked the dissolution and was authorized by the shareholders in the manner required by this chapter and by the articles of incorporation. 				
SIXTE:	A copy of the Articles of Dissolution is attached.				
	Signature (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or offices have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary) Linda G. Kassof (Typed or printed name of person signing)				
	Manager N				

(Title of person signing)

7

FILING FEE \$35

-

•

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

. . . .

Pursuant to section 607.1403. Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST.	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: Spring Hill Marketplace Association, loc.
SECOND:	N15000011002 The document number of the corporation (if known):
THIRD:	The date dissolution was authorized: Upon receipt
	Effective date of dissolution if applicable: (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
FOURTH:	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders, in the manner required by this chapter and the articles of incorporation.

2020 MAR 10 AM 8: Nosee, r 52 (

- -

Signature: (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by (hat fiduciary)

- -Linda Kassof

 $\nabla l'$

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Manager

(Title of person signing)